1. PMB v. WHITE GOLD TRANSPORT LLC

Legal Docket No. CL-24-004

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, had one or more persons pick up

raw milk from a Pennsylvania dairy farm, during the month of January 2024, without a current weigher-sampler certificate issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Board, in violation of Section 603 of the Milk

Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31

P.S. §700j-101 et seq.).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the

amount of \$150.

2. PMB v. MARLN NOLT TRUCKING LLC

Legal Docket No. CL-24-003

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, had several persons pick up raw

milk from Pennsylvania dairy farms, during the month of January 2024, without a current weigher-sampler certificate issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Board, in violation of Section 603 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, <u>as amended</u> (31 P.S. §700j-101 *et seq.*).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the

amount of \$550.

3. PMB v. POPULARDRIVE FARMS LLC

Legal Docket No. CL-24-001

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, had one or more persons pick up

raw milk from a Pennsylvania dairy farm, during the month of January 2024, without a current weigher-sampler certificate issued by the Pennsylvania Milk Board, in violation of Section 603 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law), Act of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31)

P.S. §700j-101 *et seq.*).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the

amount of \$150.

4. PMB v. POPULARDRIVE FARMS LLC

Legal Docket No. CL-24-002

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, failed to file its Milk Hauler's

Monthly Report (PMMB-79) for July through December 2023, in violation of section 552 of the Milk Marketing Law (Law) (31 P.S. §700j-552) and section 150.53(b) of the Regulations of the Pennsylvania Milk Marketing

Board (7 Pa. Code §150.53(b)).

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation

and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the

amount of \$150.